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Form for filing Rate Schedule FOR All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. 
Shelbyville, Kentucky 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

P.S.C. NO. 
4th Revised Sheet No. 

Cancelling P.S.C. No. 
3rd Revised Sheet No. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE- SCHEDULE C3 

AVAILABILITY: 

CANCELLED 
Applicable to contracts with demands of 10,000 kW and over ith a monthly energy 

usage equal to or greater than 400 hours per kW of contract demand. APR 0 1 2009 
MONTHLY RATE: KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Consumer Charge 
Transformer Size of 10,000- ,14,999 kVa 
Transformer Size of 15,000 kVa and greater 

Demand Charge per kW 
Energy Charge per kWh 

BILLING DEMAND: 

The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed below: 

(a) The contract demand 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

(b) The consumer's peak demand during the current month or preceding 

3,059.74 
4,856.57 

5.53 
0.03681 

eleven months. The peak demand shall be the highest average rate at which 
energy is used any fifteen-minute interval in the below listed hours for 
each month and adjusted for power factor as provided herein: 

Hours Applicable for 
Months Demand Billing - EST 

October through April 7:00A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
5:00 P.M. to 1 0:00 P.M. 

May through September 10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M. 

5 
32 

5 
32 

Rate 
Per Unit 

R 
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