Form for filing Rate Schedule	FOR All Territory Served Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. No.	5
	4th Revised Sheet No.	32
Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C. No.	5
Shelbyville, Kentucky	3rd Revised Sheet No.	32

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
LARGE INDUST	RIAL RATE - SCHEDUL	E C3	Rate Per Un
AVAILABILITY: Applicable to contracts with usage equal to or greater than 400 hour MONTHLY RATE: Consumer Charge Transformer Size Transformer Size Transformer Size Demand Charge per kW Energy Charge per kWh BILLING DEMAND: The monthly billing demand (a) The contract der (b) The consumer's eleven months. energy is used a	demands of 10,000 kW and over sper kW of contract demand. e of 10,000 - 14,999 kVa e of 15,000 kVa and greater shall be the greater of (a) or (b) and peak demand during the current The peak demand shall be the ny fifteen-minute interval in the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the adjusted for power factor as present the peak demand shall be the peak demand shall	CANCELLED er with a monthly energy APR 0 1 2009 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION \$ 3,059.74 \$ 4,856.57 \$ 5.53 \$ 0.03681 I listed below: Int month or preceding highest average rate at which below listed hours for ovided herein:	
Months October through April	Hours Applicable Demand Billing - 7:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. to	EST 12:00 Noon 10:00 P.M.	
May through September	10:00 A.M. to	5 10:00 P.M.	
DATE OF ISSUE ISSUED BY December 20, Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Ore	DATE EFFE	hission of Kentucky in	/2:00 S S I C
	-00524	SECTION 9 (1) Dated July 25 200	7

Executive Director